

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.1059.19
<b>Subject:</b>	Outsourced tele-radiology services
<b>Date of Request:</b>	27 June 2019

**Request and response:**

1. Did your trust outsource the reporting of diagnostic images to any teleradiology companies within the past 6 months listed in the table below?

Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms it did outsource reporting of diagnostic images to teleradiology companies during the period requested.

2. If so, for each company, please provide the name of the teleradiology provider along with the information in the table below (where available).

The UHB provides the information requested, within the table provided below.

<b>OUTSOURCE ACTIVITY FOR ROUTINE REPORTS</b>							
Teleradiology Provider	Modalities Outsourced	Oct-2018	Nov-2018	Dec-2018	Jan-2019	Feb-2019	Mar-2019
Everlight	CT	399	239	57	76	52	221
	MRI	126	155	70	101	58	129
	Plain Films	1	50	0	3	10	7
	<b>Total</b>	<b>526</b>	<b>444</b>	<b>127</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>357</b>
<b>OUTSOURCE ACTIVITY FOR OUT OF HOUR REPORTS</b>							
Teleradiology Provider	Modalities Outsourced	Oct-2018	Nov-2018	Dec-2018	Jan-2019	Feb-2019	Mar-2019
Everlight	CT	1048	1036	1106	1197	1041	1260
	MRI	46	42	27	50	41	63
	Plain Films	1	1	0	1	0	0
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1095</b>	<b>1079</b>	<b>1133</b>	<b>1248</b>	<b>1082</b>	<b>1323</b>

3. Please break down the amount(s) spent with each supplier over the following periods;

The UHB provides, the information requested, within the table provided below.

Supplier(s) Name	<b>Amount paid (£) to Supplier(s) during below periods</b>						
	Oct-2018	Nov-2018	Dec-2019	Jan-2019	Feb-2019	Mar-2019	Apr-2019
Everlight	£103,138	£95,660	£92,177	£102,760	£88,055	£111,184	£103,345